TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Machine Perception Technologies Inc. | | 07/12/2013 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Emotient, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6440 Lusk Blvd. Suite D | |
| City: | San Diego | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92121 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 86157364 | THE MISSING VITAL SIGN |
| Serial Number: | 86020425 | FACECLOUD |
| Serial Number: | 85891270 | EMOTIENT |
| Serial Number: | 85883930 | FACET |
| Serial Number: | 85814406 | FACE SHRUG |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6192033186

Email: mike@biotechlaw.net

Correspondent Name: Michael Whittaker, Acuity Law Group
Address Line 1: 14677 Via Bettona, Suite 110-201
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92127

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Whittaker, Attorney of record

TRADEMARK

00 861573

900282274 REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0194

| Signature: | /mw/ |
|--|------------|
| Date: | 03/06/2014 |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Emotient Name Change#page1.tif source=Emotient Name Change#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0195 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MACHINE PERCEPTION

TECHNOLOGIES INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MACHINE PERCEPTION

TECHNOLOGIES INC." TO "EMOTIENT, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE TWELFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2013, AT 1:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4628734 8100

130872911

DATE: 07-12-13

AUTHENT\[CATION: 0581965

TRADEMARK REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0196

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:30 PM 07/12/2013 FILED 01:24 PM 07/12/2013 SRV 130872911 - 4628734 FILE

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MACHINE PERCEPTION TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Machine Perception Technologies Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that the following amendment to the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended (the "Certificate of Incorporation"), has been duly adopted by the Board of Directors and stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, with the approval of such amendment by the Corporation's stockholders having been given by written consent without a meeting in accordance with Sections 228(d) and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law:

Article I. Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Emotient, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 12 day of July, 2013 and the foregoing facts stated herein are true and correct.

MACHINE PERCEPTION TECHNOLOGIES INC.

By: Ken Denman

Title: Chief Executive Officer

29876/00600/DOCS/2904753.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0197

RECORDED: 03/06/2014